	09-23-2003
. UFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	
DOCKET: US30651	102555848
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) FINANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COLU. OMB No. 0651- 0027(exp.6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COLU.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-17-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RealName Corporation	Name: Inter China Network Software Company Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: R/E He Oice North Tower RA Fort
🗵 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: <u>6/F He Qiao North Tower, 8A East</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Guanghua Road, Beijing 100026, China
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date:June 13, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes 🗵 No
	attached? 🗇 Yes 🖾No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	attached? D Yes ISINo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jie Sha, Attorney-at-law	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Jie Sha, Attorney-at-law</u> Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 IZI Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jie Sha, Attorney-at-law Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 IZI Enclosed I Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 IZI Enclosed I Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name: Jie Sha. Attorney-at-law Internal Address: Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00 I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Image: Second state in the

- .

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0096 • • •

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR for agreed amount of valuable considerations specified elsewhere, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: <u>RealNames Corporation</u>, the present owner with address at: <u>150 Shoreline Drive</u>, <u>Redwood City, California 94065, USA</u> a corporation of State of Delaware of <u>USA</u>, having a previous assignment, if any recorded on REEL <u>011109</u> (md FRAME <u>0712</u>,

HEREBY sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Inter China Network Software Company Lte, with address at: <u>6/F He Oiao North</u> <u>Tower, 8A East Guanghua Road, Beijing 100026, China</u> a Hong Kong corporation of <u>China</u>, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

E the entire right, title and interest or I an undivided <u>one hundred</u> percent (100%) interest for E the United States and its territorial possessions and I in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>Navigation Network Resources Based On Metadita</u>

and which is found in: (a) 🖾 L. S. Patent No. <u>6, 151, 624</u>, granted on <u>November 21, 2000</u>, from USSN 09/017,817, filed February 3, 1998

(b) 🖾 and any legal equivalent there of in a foreign country including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for this invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and all to Letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreentent;

ASSIGNOR further covenant i that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly effecute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and Letters Patent and equivalents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this 134 June 2003 (date)

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Print or type the name and title of the above person signing for the ASSIGNOR of a legal entity

TERRI HOLBROOKE, COO REAL NAMES

RECORDED: 09/17/2003